124000408929

(Req	uestor's Name)	
(Add	iress)	
(Add	iress)	
(City	/State/Zip/Phone	#)
		MAIL
(Bus	iness Entity Nam	e)
(Doc	ument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	
	Office Lise Only	

.,

700436484537



2024 SEP 23 PH 3: 54

キロ・ネロンス いいい r r

Office Use Only



To: Department Of State, Division Of Corporations From: Shauna Godbolt Ext: x61563 Date: 09/23/24 Order #: 1628863-1 Re: Empowered Health, LLC Processing Method: Routine



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Enclosed please find: Certificate of Formation/Incorporation Amount to be deducted from our State Account: \$125.0 - FL State Account Number: 12000000195

Please take the following action: File in your office on basis Issue Proof of Filing

Special Instructions:

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If there are any problems or questions with this filing, please call our office.

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Empowered Health, LLC

(Must conatin the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	<u>Mailing Address</u> :
8740 SW 118th Street	8740 SW 118th Street
Miami, FL 33176	Miami, FL 33176

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Corporation Service	Company		23
	Name		
1201 Hays Street			
Florida street addre:	ss (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> a	cceptable)	-07 5
Tallahassee	FL.	32301	
City	State	Zip	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.. Corporation Service Company

^{By}_Shauna Godbolt_

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

.

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

MGR	Lauster James Adkins, Jr.	
	8740 SW 118th Street	
	Miami, FL 33176	
		20124 SEP
		T
		23
(Use attachment if necessary)		
(Ose attachment in necessary)		Sei P
EV : Effective date, if other than the c	late of filing: (OP specific and cannot be more than five business day	TIONAL
ative data is listed, the date must be	specific and cannot be more than five business day	s prior to or 90 day

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any

<u>REOUIRED</u> SIGNATURE:

Lauster J Adkins Jr.

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s 817.155, F.S.

Lauster James Adkins, Jr.

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

- \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional) FIN-66740